Survey A

PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2024

Regional Center: Inland Regional Center
Date Completed: 11/27/24

Welfare & Institutions (W&I) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel
classifications used by the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for
Fiscal Year 2023-2024.

Salary Range (Bi-weekly)

Personnel Classification Salary (Low) Salary (High)
Executive Director 8,379 11,228
General Counsel 15,677 21,009
Director, Financial Services/CFO 7,074 9,479
Director 6,416 8,598
Manager VI 4,416 7,011
Manager VI 4,006 6,214
Manager VI 3,633 4,869
Manager V 3,296 4,416
Executive Assistant 3,633 4,869
Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA)
Behavior Specialist 3,633 4,869
Staff Psychologist 3,633 4,869
Occupational Therapist
Physical Therapist 2,562 4,055
Nurse Specialists
CPP & Affordable Housing Specialist 2,562 4,055
Network Administrator
Application Developer
Business Analyst 2,989 4,006
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Fiscal Technician

HR Generalist

Secretary V

Paralegal

Employee Relations Specialist

IT Specialist

Auditor Il

Account Tech |l

Assistant Network Administrator

Cultural Specialist

Language Access & Cultural Competency (LACC) Specialist
American Sign Language (ASL) Facilitator
Consumer Program Liaison Specialist
Fair Hearings Representative
Employment Specialist

Emergency Services Coordinator
Forensic Specialist

Another Way Coordinator

System of Care Coordinator

SDP Participant Choice Specialist

Senior Training Specialist

Early Start Transition Coordinator

Senior IT Technician

Application Support Specialist

Sr. Trust Associate

Sr. CSC - Intake

Early Start Infant Services Coordinator
Behavior Supports Coordinator

Sr. CSC - Medicaid Waiver

Behavior Services Technician

Specialized Caseload Service Coordinator (1:25)
Enhanced Service Coordinator (1:40)
Training Specialist

Deaf/Hard of Hearing Service Coordinator
Transition/IDEA Specialist

Division Specialist

Risk Mitigation Coordinator

2,643

2,540

2,643

2,278

2,511

2,104

3,905

3,752

3,542

3,534

3,366

3,264




SDP Service Coordinator
Auditor Il

Community Resource Specialist

SIR Coordinator

Consumer Services Coordinator

Consumer Program Liaison

Events Developer Outreach Specialist
Developmental Center Placement Worker
Community Relations Specialist

Clinical Nurse Specialist |

Mobility & Transportation Liaison

1915-i Waiver Coordinator - Medicaid Waiver
Preschool Service Coordinator

Master Trust Associate

Early Intervention Service Coordinator Family Support
Specialist Resource Specialist - Transportation

Facilities Lead

Auditor |

Account Tech |

Behavior Services Technician
Admin SDP Participant Choice Specialist
Computer Support Specialist
IT Technician Il

Early Start Co-Pay Services
POS Authorization Specialist
Payroll Specialist

HR Coordinator

Consumer Benefits Specialist
HR Benefits Specialist

2,004

2,392

2,004

2,066

1,968

3,264

3,206

3,108

2,908

2,769




Consumer Intake Coordinator

IT Technician |

Consumer Intake Transfer-in & Coordination Specialist
Administrative Project Specialist
Consumer Svcs Reimbursement Specialist |
Consumer Revenue Specialist |

Account Clerk

Audit Assistant

Vendor Data Specialist |l

Early Start Status O Coordinator

SDP Support Clerk

Conservatorship Specialist

Office Assistant to Executive Assistant
Legal Affairs Technician

Legal Tech - General Counsel

Quality Assurance Technician - Medicaid Waiver
Custodian of Records

Legal Affairs Support Technician
Consumer Support Technician IV
Facilities Coordinator

Consumer Support Technician Il

HR Assistant

Facilities Support Technician

Parent Ambassador (PT) or (FT)
Consumer Intake Clerk

Consumer Support Technician Il
Training Specialist Assistant
Receptionist

Vendor Data Specialist |

Consumer Data Clerk

Consumer Support Technician |

HR Clerk

Case Management Trainee (PT or FT)
Quality Assurance Trainee (FT or PT)
Consumer Services Coordinator (PT)
Clerical Assistant (PT)

Consumer Advocate (PT)

1,876

1,702

1,621

1,543
1,159

1,470

1,400
991
944

1,002

646

2,640

2,394

2,280

2,172
2,116

2,068

1,970
1,983
1,888
1,554

909




ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Manager (FT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Program Coordinator (FT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Data Clerk (FT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Parent Representative (PT) or (FT)
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Secretary (FT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Training Coordinator (PT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Family Support Specialist (PT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Data/Outreach Assistant (PT)

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Community Navigator (PT)

2,517
1,948
1,786
812
1,482
1,340
1,157
1,111
771

2,517
1,948
1,786
1,624
1,482
1,340
1,157
1,111
771
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