Survey A

PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2024

Regional Center: Inland Regional Center Date Completed: 11/27/24

Welfare & Institutions (W&I) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel classifications used by the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year 2023-2024.

Salary Range (Bi-weekly)				
Personnel Classification	Salary (Low)	Salary (High)		
Executive Director	8,379	11,228		
General Counsel	15,677	21,009		
Director, Financial Services/CFO	7,074	9,479		
Director	6,416	8,598		
Manager VIII	4,416	7,011		
Manager VII	4,006	6,214		
Manager VI	3,633	4,869		
Manager V	3,296	4,416		
Executive Assistant	3,633	4,869		
Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA)				
Behavior Specialist	3,633	4,869		
Staff Psychologist	3,633	4,869		
Occupational Therapist				
Physical Therapist	2,562	4,055		
Nurse Specialists				
CPP & Affordable Housing Specialist	2,562	4,055		
Network Administrator				
Application Developer				
Business Analyst	2,989	4,006		

Fiscal Technician		
HR Generalist		
Secretary V		
Paralegal		
Employee Relations Specialist	2,643	3,905
IT Specialist		-/
Auditor III		
Account Tech II		
Assistant Network Administrator	2,540	3,752
Cultural Specialist		
Language Access & Cultural Competency (LACC) Specialist		
American Sign Language (ASL) Facilitator		
Consumer Program Liaison Specialist		
Fair Hearings Representative		
Employment Specialist		
Emergency Services Coordinator		
Forensic Specialist		
Another Way Coordinator		
System of Care Coordinator		
SDP Participant Choice Specialist		
Senior Training Specialist		
Early Start Transition Coordinator	2,643	3,542
Senior IT Technician		
Application Support Specialist	2,278	3,534
Sr. Trust Associate		
Sr. CSC - Intake		
Early Start Infant Services Coordinator		
Behavior Supports Coordinator		
Sr. CSC - Medicaid Waiver		
Behavior Services Technician	2,511	3,366
Specialized Caseload Service Coordinator (1:25)		
Enhanced Service Coordinator (1:40)		
Training Specialist		
Deaf/Hard of Hearing Service Coordinator		
Transition/IDEA Specialist		
Division Specialist	2 4 0 4	2.254
Risk Mitigation Coordinator	2,104	3,264

SDP Service Coordinator	2,004	3,264
Auditor II	2,392	3,206
Community Resource Specialist		
SIR Coordinator		
Consumer Services Coordinator		
Consumer Program Liaison		
Events Developer Outreach Specialist		
Developmental Center Placement Worker		
Community Relations Specialist		
Clinical Nurse Specialist I		
Mobility & Transportation Liaison		
1915-i Waiver Coordinator - Medicaid Waiver		
Preschool Service Coordinator		
Master Trust Associate		
Early Intervention Service Coordinator Family Support		
Specialist Resource Specialist - Transportation	2,004	3,108
Facilities Lead		
Auditor I		
Account Tech I		
Behavior Services Technician		
Admin SDP Participant Choice Specialist		
Computer Support Specialist		
IT Technician II		
Early Start Co-Pay Services	2,066	2,908
POS Authorization Specialist		
Payroll Specialist		
HR Coordinator		
Consumer Benefits Specialist		
HR Benefits Specialist	1,968	2,769

Consumer Intake Coordinator					
IT Technician I					
Consumer Intake Transfer-in & Coordination Specialist					
dministrative Project Specialist onsumer Svcs Reimbursement Specialist I					
Account Clerk					
Audit Assistant					
Vendor Data Specialist II					
Early Start Status 0 Coordinator					
SDP Support Clerk					
Conservatorship Specialist	1,876	2,640			
Office Assistant to Executive Assistant					
Legal Affairs Technician					
Legal Tech - General Counsel	1,702	2,394			
Quality Assurance Technician - Medicaid Waiver					
Custodian of Records					
Legal Affairs Support Technician					
Consumer Support Technician IV	1,621	2,280			
Facilities Coordinator					
Consumer Support Technician III					
HR Assistant					
Facilities Support Technician	1,543	2,172			
Parent Ambassador (PT) or (FT)	1,159	2,116			
Consumer Intake Clerk					
Consumer Support Technician II					
Training Specialist Assistant					
Receptionist					
Vendor Data Specialist I					
Consumer Data Clerk	1,470	2,068			
Consumer Support Technician I					
HR Clerk	1,400	1,970			
Case Management Trainee (PT or FT)	991	1,983			
Quality Assurance Trainee (FT or PT)	944	1,888			
Consumer Services Coordinator (PT)	1,002	1,554			
Clerical Assistant (PT)					
Consumer Advocate (PT)	646	909			

ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Manager (FT)	2,517	2,517
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Program Coordinator (FT)	1,948	1,948
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Data Clerk (FT)	1,786	1,786
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Parent Representative (PT) or (FT)	812	1,624
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Secretary (FT)	1,482	1,482
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Training Coordinator (PT)	1,340	1,340
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Family Support Specialist (PT)	1,157	1,157
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Data/Outreach Assistant (PT)	1,111	1,111
ES FRN/FEC/Heluna Community Navigator (PT)	771	771